## **RESOLUTION**

## <u>Subject</u>: Draft Co-operation Agreement between INTERPOL and the International Commission on Missing Persons - ICMP

The ICPO-INTERPOL General Assembly, meeting in Marrakesh, Morocco, from 5 to 8 November 2007 at its 76th session:

HAVING EXAMINED Report AG-2007-RAP-23, which sets out a Draft Co-operation Agreement with the International Commission on Missing Persons (ICMP),

RECOGNIZING the interest of formalizing relations between the ICPO-INTERPOL and ICMP to support co-operation in activities of common interest in the area of Disaster Victim Identification, as well as in other respects as may be agreed under separate instruments,

RECOGNIZING in particular the interest of co-operation between both organizations to exchange experience, expertise and information, to share training, workshops and conferences, and to establish other joint activities,

DEEMING that the Draft Co-operation Agreement at Appendix 1 to Report AG-2007-RAP-23 is in conformity with the Organization's interests and rules,

APPROVES the Draft Co-operation Agreement contained in Appendix 1 to Report AG-2007-RAP-23;

AUTHORIZES the Secretary General to sign it.

Adopted.